## Partners In Ministry Fulfilling Christ's Mission In The World



For so many, a *vision statement* sadly becomes just another piece of paper in an already overflowing filing cabinet. Meetings were held in its creation, newsprint was filled, a statement was drafted but it never took root in the heart and soul of the organization.

The same cannot be said of ABCOPAD's vision...

## Our Vision:

To Build Healthy Partnerships with Churches, Pastoral Leaders, and our Wider ABC Family, to Fulfill Christ's Mission in our World.

For us, our vision has energized our efforts during this year of Coronavirus as we've sought to support churches and leaders both here in ABCOPAD and throughout our American Baptist family. We've done this challenging work through offering ongoing resourcing and conversation around topics related to ministry during a pandemic, while also seeking to nourish the heart and souls of sisters and brothers throughout our regional family through times of devotion and prayer along with a variety of continuing education opportunities.

When you support Partners In Ministry you make it possible for the staff of the American Baptist Churches of Pennsylvania and Delaware, both full-time staff and our Regional Ministry Associates to be true to the vision that God has laid upon our hearts. Thank you for your gifts to Partners In Ministry, making real partnerships happen in our Region and beyond.

## You can give to

## Partners In Ministry...

- 1. Through your local congregation's weekly offering by designating your gift to ABCOPAD *Partners In Ministry*.
- 2. Through ABCOPAD's Online Giving option, available on the regional website (<a href="www.abcopad.org">www.abcopad.org</a>). Your church can receive mission-giving credit for your online gift.
- 3. By giving through your mobile device (<u>www.abcopad.mobile</u>).
- 4. By sending your check (made payable to ABCOPAD WMS) to:

ABCOPAD; P.O. Box 421; Hatboro, PA 19040

Thank **Y**ou for your giving to **Partners In Ministry** and for your partnership as we minister together in Pennsylvania and Delaware.

THE AMERICAN BAPTIST
CHURCHES OF
PENNSYLVANIA & DELAWARE

